DEODHAR ELECTRO DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED DEODHAR CENTRE, 1ST FLOOR, NEAR SUMER PLAZA MAROL, MAROSHI ROAD, ANDHERI (E) MUMBAI – 400059

Contact No: 9821499314

Email: kavin_valia@sprylogic.com

DEVIZE (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 424, DEODHAR CENTRE, MAROL MAROSHI ROAD, MAROL, ANDHERI (EAST) MUMBAI -400059

Contact No: 9821499314

Email: kavin_valia@sprylogic.vcom

Date: 13-02-2023

To,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam

Ref: Scrip Code: 517096- APLAB LIMITED

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 intimation be and is hereby given that We, DEODHAR ELECTRO DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED and DEVIZE (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED have transferred 4,20,676 (4.21%) and 4,40,902(4.41%) Equity Shares respectively of Aplab Limited, on 13-02-2023, by way of inter-se transfer of shares for consideration, to Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar, Promoter of Aplab Limited.

In this connection, please find enclosed the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,

FOR DEODHAR ELECTRO DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED

FOR DEVIZE (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR

DIRECTOR

DIN NO. 00538573

AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR

DIRECTOR

DIN NO. 00538573

Date:

Place: Mumbai **Encl: As above**

C/c to APLAB LIMITED

Plot No. 12, TTC Industrial Area, Thane-Belapur Road, Digha, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-400708

Format for disclosures under Regulation29(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC)	APLAB LIMITED		
Name(s)of the acquirer / Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		CTRO DESIGN PR PRIVATE LIMITE Ture 1	
Whether the acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter/Promotergroup	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	-	
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitaloftheTC (**)
Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:	Please refer Annex	ure 1	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			fer of the shares group, Seller(s) held
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		50 50	TC, and the entire Promoter group of
c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares			ler(s) aggregated to of carrying voting
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T-C (specify holding in each category)	rights of TC.		
Total(a+b+c+d) #	59,28,737	59.29	59.29
Details of acquisition/ sale	Please refer Annex	ure 1	
a. Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	8,61,578	8.62	8.62
b. VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
e. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	***	-	-

d. Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
Total(a+b+c+/-d)	8,61,578	8.62	8.62
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	Please refer Annex	ure 1	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			sfer of the shares group, Seller(s) hold
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL equity shares o	f TC, and the er	atire shareholding of of the TC (including
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Acquirer and	Seller(s)	aggregated to of carrying voting
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	rights of TC.	equity shares	or carrying voting
Total(a+b+c+d)	59,28,737	59.29	59.29
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer an group	nongst the Pron	noters / Promoter
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13 02 2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale*	1,00,00,000 equity	shares of FV Re	. 10/-
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale*	1,00,00,000 equity	shares of FV Re	. 10/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition**	1,00,00,000 equity	shares of FV Re	. 10/-

Indicates the entire shareholding of the of the promoter and promoter group in the TC. Note that the Acquirers and sellers are part of the promoter and promoter group and the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group prior to the aforesaid transfers and after the aforesaid transfers has remained unchanged.

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR DEODHAR ELECTRO DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED

AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR

DIRECTOR

DIN NO. 00538573

Date: 13/02/2023

Place: Mumbai

FOR DEVIZE (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR

DIRECTOR

DIN NO. 00538573

2.14 2.76 42.93 11.12 0.34 0.01 42.93 capital of the TC (**) % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting After the acquisition/sale 2.76 42.93 11.12 0.34 2.14 0.01 42.93 % w.r.t.total share/voting wherever applicable(*) capital 1,226 33,979 2,75,606 11,11,868 42,92,496 42,92,496 2,13,562 Number 8.62 8.62 -4.21 -4.41 -8.62 share/voting capital of the TC (**) % w.r.t. total . 14 diluted Details of acquisition/sale 8.62 8.62 -4.21 -4.41 -8.62 wherever applicable(*) % w.r.t.total share/voting capital 8,61,578 8,61,578 -4,20,676 -4,40,902 8,61,578 Number share/voting capital of the TC (**) 11.12 0.34 0.01 34.31 34.31 4.41 8.62 2.14 4.21 % w.r.t. total diluted Before the acquisition / sale under consideration 34.31 34.31 4.41 2.14 2.76 0.01 4.21 8.62 11.12 0.34 wherever applicable(*) share/voting % w.r.t.total capital 2,75,606 1,226 33,979 34,30,918 34,30,918 4,20,676 8,61,578 11,11,868 2,13,562 4,40,902 Number PRINTQUICK PRIVATE LIMITED DEODHAR ELECTRO DESIGN P S DEODHAR FOUNDATION ORIGIN INSTRUMENTATION PRIVATE LIMITED Name of Shareholder(s) PRABHAKAR S DEODHAR DEVIZE (INDIA) PRIVATE Promoter and PAC(s) AMRITA P DEODHAR **DINESH A KOTECHA** PRIVATE LIMITED TOTAL (a) TOTAL (b) Seller(s)

Annexure 1

16,36,241	16.37	16.37	1	•	1	16,36,241	16.37	16.37
						ļ		
	,			3				
59,28,737	59.30	59.30	•	1	830	59,28,737	59.30	59.30

FOR DEODMAR ELECTRO DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED

AMIRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR
DIRECTOR
DIN NO: 00538573

FOR DEVIZE (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR DIRECTOR

Date: 13/02/2023 Place: Mumbai